SERVICE REPORT - JULY 2019
DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

MONTH CUMULATIVE
2019 2018 CIRCULATION STATISTICS 2019 2018
137,670 133,600 3.0% Columbia Public Library* 846,240 826,044
11,093 10,798 27%  Callaway County Public Library 71,122 68,851
6,951 5,617  237%  Southern Boone County Public Library 42,455 35,358
3,965 0 Holts Summit Public Library 18,005 0
67,955 55,572 23%  Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines) 444,837 363,004
7,962 6,827  166% Outreach Circulation 49,503 45,670
642 1,090  411%  Library-To-Go Circulation 6,163 7,780
236,238 213,504  106% Total Materials Circulated 1,478,325 1,346,707
LIBRARY VISITS
46,026 49,111 3% Columbia Public Library 326,145 338,335
6,590 6,850  38% Callaway County Public Library 46,732 49,007
3,351 2,756 216% Southern Boone County Public Library 19,640 19,063
1,738 0 Holts Summit Public Library 9,015 0
1,546 771  1005% Bookmobile 8,623 5,768
254 248 24v  Delivery Services 1,714 1,700

ELECTRONIC SERVICES

103,810 111,280 7% DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog) 721,970 794,132
2,298 2,510 g4 Database Uses 18,723 18,096
12,495 14,401 1320 Internet Computer Sessions 89,061 94,334
11,754 13,695 1420 Wireless Access Point Uses 87,183 91,307

REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS

14,945 16,678  _104% Columbia Public Library 100,625 105,764
1,796 1,917 3% Callaway County Public Library 11,950 15,318
1,266 1,235 25%  Southern Boone County Public Library 8,010 8,438

915 0 Holts Summit Public Library 4,058 0

PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS

197 187 s34 Library Programs 1,267 1,296
6,026 5,535 89% Number in Attendance 34,463 34,819
25 31  .194% Tours, Booths and Presentations 165 189
3,317 2,952 124% Estimated Number in Attendance 11,629 12,991

*Includes ILL circulation
** Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.

2.4%
3.3%
20.1%

22.5%
8.4%
-20.8%
9.8%

-3.6%
-4.6%
3.0%

49.5%
0.8%

-9.1%
3.5%
-5.6%

-4.5%

-4.9%
-22.0%
-5.1%

-2.2%
-1.0%

-12.7%

-10.5%



MONTH

2019

75
32

37

33

399,618
22,928
25,642
38,360
410
748
71,294

559,000

11
45

14
26

o O

412,581
23,546
31,065
32,786
231
717
63,781

564,707

17.2%

-20.0%

-27.3%

-17.8%

-35.7%

26.9%

-3.1%
-2.6%

-17.5%

17.0%
77.5%

4.3%
11.8%
-1.0%

MEETING ROOM USES

Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)
Library-related Uses (CPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)
Library-related Uses (CCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)
Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)
Library-related Uses (HSPL)**

MATERIALS STATISTICS

Books

Spoken Recordings
Music Recordings
Video Recordings
Devices

Kits

Digital Materials
Total Materials

CUMUILATIVE
2019 2018
560 534
256 280
56 64
252 266
82 126
190 198
19 0
70 0

4.9%
-8.6%

-12.5%

-5.3%

-34.9%
-4.0%



