## SERVICE REPORT - JULY 2019 DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

<u>MONTH</u> 2019 2018			<b>CIRCULATION STATISTICS</b>	CUMULATIVE   2019 2018		
137,670	133,600	3.0%	Columbia Public Library*	846,240	826,044	2.4%
11,093	10,798	2.7%	Callaway County Public Library	71,122	68,851	3.3%
6,951	5,617	23.7%	Southern Boone County Public Library	42,455	35,358	20.1%
3,965	0		Holts Summit Public Library	18,005	0	
67,955	55,572	22.3%	Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)	444,837	363,004	22.5%
7,962	6,827	16.6%	Outreach Circulation	49,503	<b>45,</b> 670	8.4%
642	1,090	-41.1%	Library-To-Go Circulation	6,163	7,780	-20.8%
236,238	213,504	10.6%	Total Materials Circulated	1,478,325	1,346,707	9.8%
			LIBRARY VISITS			
46,026	49,111	-6.3%	Columbia Public Library	326,145	338,335	-3.6%
6,590	6,850	-3.8%	Callaway County Public Library	46,732	49,007	-4.6%
3,351	2,756	21.6%	Southern Boone County Public Library	19,640	19,063	3.0%
1,738	0		Holts Summit Public Library	9,015	0	
1,546	771	100.5%	Bookmobile	8,623	5,768	49.5%
254	248	2.4%	Delivery Services	1,714	1,700	0.8%
			ELECTRONIC SERVICES			
103,810	111,280	-6.7%	DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)	721,970	794,132	-9.1%
2,298	2,510	-8.4%	Database Uses	18,723	18,096	3.5%
12,495	14,401	-13.2%	Internet Computer Sessions	89,061	94,334	-5.6%
11,754	13,695	-14.2%	Wireless Access Point Uses	87,183	91,307	-4.5%
			<b>REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCUI</b>	LATION C	<u>ONTACTS</u>	
14,945	16,678	-10.4%	Columbia Public Library	100,625	105,764	-4.9%
1,796	1,917	-6.3%	Callaway County Public Library	11,950	15,318	-22.0%
1,266	1,235	2.5%	Southern Boone County Public Library	8,010	8,438	-5.1%
915	0		Holts Summit Public Library	4,058	0	
			PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS			
197	187	5.3%	Library Programs	1,267	1,296	-2.2%
6,026	5,535	8.9%	Number in Attendance	34,463	34,819	-1.0%
				,	,	
25	31	-19.4%	Tours, Booths and Presentations	165	189	-12.7%
3,317	2,952	12.4%	Estimated Number in Attendance	11,629	12,991	-10.5%

\*Includes ILL circulation

\*\* Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.

<b>MONTH</b>				<b>CUMULATIVE</b>		
<u>2019</u>	<u>2018</u>		MEETING ROOM USES	<u>2019</u>	<u>2018</u>	
75	64	17.2%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)	560	534	4.9%
32	40	-20.0%	Library-related Uses (CPL)**	256	280	-8.6%
8	11	-27.3%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)	56	64	-12.5%
37	45	-17.8%	Library-related Uses (CCPL)**	252	266	-5.3%
9	14	-35.7%	Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)	82	126	-34.9%
33	26	26.9%	Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**	190	198	-4.0%
3	0		Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)	19	0	
19	0		Library-related Uses (HSPL)**	70	0	

## **MATERIALS STATISTICS**

399,618	412,581	-3.1%	Books
22,928	23,546	-2.6%	Spoken Recordings
25,642	31,065	-17.5%	Music Recordings
38,360	32,786	17.0%	Video Recordings
410	231	77.5%	Devices
748	717	4.3%	Kits
71,294	63,781	11.8%	Digital Materials
559,000	564,707	-1.0%	Total Materials